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QUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2
313 Spruce Strest

Halstead, Kansas 67056
Fhone: (316) 835-2224 Fax: (316) 835-2226

FORM CP-15
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL AND CONSTRUCT
AN UNCASED CATHODIC PROTECTION BOREGLE
Referencing Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations
K.A.R. 82-3-700 through K.A.R. 82-3-710

Permit Application Number GPB «_ 02
To the Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2:

Applicant; (ﬁ??? FE O
Address: SASC0 Sl L plle e’ Soriigs (K TS0%3

{P.0. Box or Sireat) (City) 4 (Stale)  (Zip Cods)
Telephone: S S -582%
{Area Code) (Telephone)
Application to the Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2 for a permit to drill
and constru )Z‘ c }hodic protection borehole in and through the Equus Beds aquifer in the
county of ; ;ﬂ horse k|, state of Kansas, to the extent and in the accordance with the
following:

1. The Ioz&jion of the propos/ﬁd athodic protection borghple is in the M quarter of
the/(___ uarter of the quarter of Section B Township 2¢)  south,
Range westl/e and more particularly described as being near a point

feat north and 238 feet west of the apparent southeast corner of said
section.

2. The proposed use of the cathodic protection oreholg is tc provide cathodic
protection of the applicant's ,ﬂ?pf;’«p/w/ /L facility ~ from
electrochemical corrosion.

3. The land surface elevation is /é/éb/feet above mean sea level and the method of

Eeasurzment used was (a) [] published report, (b) [ test well data, or (c) 4 other

4. The depth to surface or top of bedrock or shale is =2/5 teet below land surface
(bls).

The depth to the water table of the fresh water aquifer is_& ©_feet bls.

6. Aquifer salinity as indicated by chloride concentration isv[OO mgll. and was
determined by: (a) ] published report, (b) [] test well data, or (c) §] other
GmDY .

7. The total depth of the cathodiiﬁ)éo[ection borehole will not penetrate the bedrock

(&2

surface and will be completed O feet bls.
8. Th giameter of the uncased cathodic protection borehole will be a minimum of
% inches.
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9. Nontoxic anodes that meet or exceed the American Water Works Association
standards for use in public water supply systems fa%d adopted through K.A.R. 82-3-
707 will be installed beginning at a depth of feet bls to a total depth of

2060 festbls.

10. Anode conductor grout that is certified by the National Sanitation Foundaticn to meet
the American National Standards Institute Standard 60 for use in drinking water
treatment chemigals and adopted through K.A.R. 82-3-707 will be installed beginning
at a depth of feetbls. +& Joo feer A/

11. The uncased borehols from the top of the anode conductor grout will be grouted with
(a) [ neat cement, (b) [ ] cgment,_(c) [ bentonite clay grout, (i%[] bentonite
cement, or (e) [{] other&n ofcfefc , from a fotal depth of feet bls to
A0 festbls.

12. The grouted uncased borehole will be backfilled with a clean compacted topsoil from
feet below land surface to __ O feet above land surface.

13. Will the use of a drilling pit threaten to contaminate fresh and usable groundwater?
[1Yes ™INo. IfYes, complete sections (a) and (b).

a. The pit will be: (i) [] constructed so that the bottom and sides have a
hydraulic conductivity no greater than 1 x 107 cmfsec., (i) [] constructed
above ground, or (iil) [_] a portable above ground tank, and

b. The applicant has submitted a surface pond application to the Director,
Conservation Division, Kansas Corporation Commission. [_] Yes (] No.

14.Has the applicant filed a completed Form KSONA-1 and plat map with this
application? %] Yes [ ]No

15, Does the Form KSONA-1 indicate that the applicant has provided the surface owner
VLV__ilth a copy of this application, including the Form KSONA-1 and plat map? D Yes
No.

16. A construction plan is submitted with the application and shows or illusirates the
information contained in paragraphs #4 through #18. )/‘P 5

17. The cathodic protection borehole will be abandoned and plugged if it: (a) is not
compleled due to unforeseen circumstances, (b) either contaminates or threatens to
contaminate a fresh water aquifer, (c) encounters unconirollable artesian fiow, (d)
has exhausted its anodes and replacement anodes are not installed within one year,
or (e) has not been used for one year and the applicant does not demonstrate
intentions to use it.  Y<¥>

18. The applicant understands and agrees to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-700 through 82-3-
710. Further, the applicant may request an exception to these regulations pursuant
{0 KAR. 82-3-100(b). Y2

19, Dated at Kansas, this /g day of )m‘/f L 20457
,-é{avm o é’iwht;p '
" __(ApplicgdAl)
By
4 {Signalufe)
/p;f/s 7. Swf’aff}lz-/mﬂ/-cdj
(Tita)
ool RECEIVED
JUN 17 2015
Equus Beds Groundwater

Management District No. 2




APP}.ICANT DO NOT CONTINUE BELOW DOUBLE LINE
For Equus Beds Groundwater Management District #2 Use

iy Applicaton recstvedon, & 4 J 11 IS

2} Application reviewed by 77 i g e se

MNanacer

(Title)

3} The application is hereby denied. The denial was based on the following findings:

4) The application meets or exceads Cathodic Regulations K.A.R. 82-3-700 through
KAR. 82-3-710 and is hereby approved by the Equus Beds Groundwater
Management District No. 2 this Zf dayof ___Tirne 200 S .

7—:-1 gﬁ'&?—-—f

Tim Boese, Manager
Equus Bads Groundwaler Management District No. 2

RECEIVED
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IN ALL CASES, PLEASE FULLY COMPLETE THIS FORM.

Operator: Wﬁ%ﬂ/éﬁf 2}”/4’2 Location of Well; County: _/7 j('f?{ff S04/
Facilily Name: /77;15;’4,/4// SAS” feet fromRERLL[X{ S Line of Section
Borehole Number: /) 5238 fost from X E / ine of Section

Sec. 3/ .Twp.a?¢~S , Rna. 3 DEIXW

Is Section  [R Regular or [] lrregular

If Section Is [rcegular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.
Seclion corner used: [ NE [ NW MSE O sw

PLAT

Shoiv focation of the Cathadic Borehole. Show footage fo the nearest fease or unit boundary line, Show tha predicled locations of
lease roads, tank halteties, pipelines, and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Ovmer Nolice Act (House Bill 2032).

You may altach a se arafeﬁffdeslmd
— LS EST
( \)L/] i LEGEND
O  WelllLocalion
] Tenk Battery Lecation

—— Pipeline Locallcn

----- Eleclric Lina Location

reec== | ease Road Location

1980° FSL

u]

74 i

Reno Co. 3350'FEL

144 oot g6rS

NOTE: In all cases, locate the spot of the proposed driliing location,

1. The manner in which you are using the depleted plal by idenfifying section lines, i.e. 1 seclion, 1 seclion wilh 8 surrounding
secllons, 4 seclions, elc,;

2. Thedlslance of the proposed drlling localion from the section's south / north and east / wesl ling;
3. The predicled locallons of lease roads, {ank balleries, pipalines, and elecirlzal lines.
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Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form KSONA-

OIL & GAS GONSERVATION DIVISION Bonnbia e et
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE A S e

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Prolection Borshole Intenl);
T-1 (Request for Changs of Operalor Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Applicalion).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form belng filed; [ 1C-1 gntent) *%, CB-1 (Gathod’ Frotecton Bowehola latent) | T-1 (Tianster) (L] CP-1 (Piugging Anplcation)

OPERATOR: License # _3 2_3__8__3 ___________________ Well Localion:

Name: [{@QL@MQ/MJE_CU .._L/E_m_“ /K.M!i@[{”_&@eci/H Twpplg S R. .-_3._ ] Easl!)'_(\Wesl

Address 1: _. //(/_L/_//_ﬁ_cﬂé__gzzg ,,,,, e Counly: /_),/C’/,d//,-?f‘iﬂﬂ’ . o B
Address 2 oo __ . Lease Name: _/}ﬂé?‘p/gf . well #:_/_—
Cily: .‘ZZ_:é A Sl Q& Zi 975./_/72_4— S 1f filing a Form T-1 for multiple vvells on a lease, enter the legal deseription of

Conlacl Person:—:_f_}_}é-_}k/éﬁ _Zf,ﬂ_{:e_é_____ e lheioasaibeiay:
Phone: (_ﬂvz,) é(é[igﬂﬂlzax:(, U D

EmaltAddress: . . .

Surface Owmer Information: /

Name: IWﬁ 7L, ’2{4.’/??)'2 / /é@___ . Whan fifing & Form T- 1 involving muitiple surface gwners, altach an addiional
. v 2 shee! listing all of the information to lhe Jeft for each surface ovmer. Surface

Address 1:... Aé’z[—/{&ff—ﬂ— Foh masnmias sy cwner informalion can ba found in the records of the register of daeds for the

counly, and in the real eslale property (ax records of the counly freasurer.

Address 2:, .. . e
ij(;-;/ﬁ,d} Steue:@/C Zip:Z/ﬁ;ﬂ e

if this form Is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent} or CB-1 (Cathodic Frolection Borehole Inieni), you musl supply the surface oviners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicled focalions of lease roads, tank batterles, pipelines, and eleclrical lines, The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The fecations may be entered on the Form C-1 piat, Form CB-1 plal, or a separale plat may be submitted.

Select one of the folloving:
I certify that, pursuanl to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of (he Iand upon which the subject vl Is or will be localed: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form

CP-1 thal | am filing In connection with this lorm; 2) If the formi being filed Is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plal{s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ I'have not provided this informalion Lo the surface owner(s). | acknawledge lhal, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC wiill be required to send this information to the surdace owner(s). To miligale the addilional cast of the KCGC periorming lhis
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling lee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this farm.

if choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will ba retiirned.

1 hereby certily that the statements made herein are lrue and correct to the best of my knowledge and baliel.

GIIE Qy@% (%rs7" SRECEIVED

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Markel - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 JUN 1 7 2015

Equus Beds Groundwater
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IKansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION b
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Farm must be Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT
Submit in Duplicate

Operator Namo: Wﬂ@cﬂ/éﬂ/ JPM-@ A/_e License Numbar: 5.5 3 8:3
Operalor Address:  / % ///# ,,:/5 ] T
ContectPerson: ol Lofe B Phona Number: 5.2/~ &/ /= & 24/

’ Pil Localion (QQQ):

Type of Pil: Pilis: /7/ W W Wi . N o/

[} Emergency Pl [ ] Bum Pit | ] Proposed [ _] Exisling Sec.j..Twpag_éé_ A_ 3 [ East [ west
("] setiiing Pit ("] Dritiing Fil I Exlsting, date construcled: ﬁ*j’/‘,z 5 Feel Im@ﬂh i [j(‘soulh Line of Secllon
[] workovor Pt (. ] HaulOi(Pit e __‘523_&_&3: from hhel East @at Line of Section

Leass Nama & Weall No:

{1l VP Supply API No_ or Year Drilled) Pil capacily: A
S — _._(bhls) = C?Z 4[‘50)’\} ... Counly

is the pitlocaled in a Sensilive Ground Waler Area? | | Yes f)_d Mo Chloride concentration: et agll

B {For Emergensy Piis and Sellling Pils only)
Is the boltom bataw ground level? Artif clal Liner? How Is the pil tined if a plasiic liner is nol used?
[ives [ No [ves [T WO Liwor Sloe/ 27
Pil dimenslens {all but working plts):  _.___..._._.___Length (fee1) —Width (fesl) [} NiA: Sieel Pils
Depth from ground leve! lo deepeslpoint: ... (fest) [_] No Pit

If the pil is lined give a brie! dascription of tha liner Describe procedures lor perlodic maintenance and determining
maledal, Ihickness and installatlon procedure. linar inlagrity, including any special monlloring.

o Liver STeel j7T o Liwor STt T

Dijslance o nearas! waler well withln one-mile of pll: Depth to shallowest freshwaler _ feel.

Source of information:
{__i measured [‘} well owner [J eleciric log HKDWR

e feat Depthofwaterweell . feel
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pils ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Plts ONLY: /DI?/A// 7 /f’}uG}
Producing Fermalion: Typa of mailerial utilizad in drilling/workover: /
Number of producing vells on lease: Number of warking pits lo be utilized:

p Q v as umber of warking pi /}4&(/0#
Bairels of fuid praduced daity: Abandonment procedure;

Does lhe slope from he tank batlery allow all spilled [ uids lo

fowintothepit? [ iYes [ I No Drill pits must be closed wilhin 365 days of spud date.

| hareby cerlify thal the abave slatemenls are lrue and comect to the best of my knowledge and beliel.

@ . L}
Date 4 // 7 // 5’ Signature of Applicant or A gg

/
Vv
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY . 5,
Uner | ‘SleelPit | |RFAC | | RFAS
Date Received: Permil Number; PermitDate: . _. . ...  lease [nspaciion: f '_iYes I 7| No

Mail ta: KCG - Conservation Divisian, 266 N Main St, Ste 220, Wichita, KS 672021513 RECEIV]ED

JUN 17 2015

Equus Beds Groundwater
tianagement District No. 2
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DIRECTORS
DAVID BOGNER
ALAN BURGHART
JOE PAJOR

BOB SEILER
DAVID STROBERG

FRED SEILER, PRESIDENT

VIN KISSICK, VICE PRESIDENT
JEFF WINTER, SECRETARY
MIKE MCGINN, TREASURER

TIM BOESE, MANAGER
THOMAS A ADRIAN, ATTORNEY

EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2

313 SPRUCE STREET « HALSTEAD, KANSAS 67056-1325 = PHONE (31 B6) 835-2224 « FAX (316) 835-2225 = equusbeds @gmdz2.org * www.gmd2.org

June 19, 2015

Jimmy Granger
CORRPRO

5750 S. 116" W. Ave
Sand Springs, OK 74063

Re: Application Nos. CPB-80, CPB-81, CPB-82, CPB-83, CPB-84
Magellan Pipeline Co. L.P.

Dear Mr. Granger:

The Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2 reviewed the referenced
applications, June 19, 2015, using the District's Revised Management Program (effective
May 1, 1995) and Rules and Regulations K.A.R. 82-3-700, K.A.R. 82-3-705 through

K.A.R. 82-3-710.

Based on the review, the applications complied with the Cathodic Protection Regulations
and the Revised Management Program and are hereby approved by the Equus Beds
Groundwater Management District No. 2. Please note that pursuant to our conversations,
the District made clerical corrections to the applications as you requested. Additionally,
please note that any deviation from the approved permit(s) must first be approved by the
Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2.

Please notify the District 72 hours before drilling and constructing the cathodic
protection boreholes.

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance in protecting our groundwater resources
from contamination.

Sincerely,
EQUUS BEDS GROUNDWATER
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2

Tim Boese
Manager

TDB/db
Enclosures

pc:  Ryan Hoffman, Kansas Corporation Commission
Mark Lepich, Magellan Pipeline Co. L.P.

@ Recycled Paper



